

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14674/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2015
in WP No. 1872/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDIA TRADE PROMOTION ORGANIZATION Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8434/2017

(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

WITH

Diary No. 16018 of 2017

(CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AORMr. Rajat Navet, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Pleadings be completed within four weeks.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6415 of 2012.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR